

## **1948 Legacy Society Members and Benefits**

Including a gift in your estate plans helps ensure that future generations will have access to hearing health and experience the gift of sound and language. Legacy Society membership is extended to individuals who support Heuser Hearing and/or the Louisville Deaf Oral School Foundation through a bequest in their will or living trust, a beneficiary designation in a retirement account or life insurance policy, or through other planned gifts that provide income for life and tax benefits to the donor. 1948 Legacy Society members are recognized online and in print materials, and receive a commemorative lapel pin and special event invitations.

## 1948 Legacy Society Members

Anonymous

Brett Bachmann#

Ralph & Kay Barringer~

Bradley L. & Carla Sue Broecker~

Kacie & William Frentz#

Betty\* & Ray Glass+

\*in memoriam
#current employee
~HHI Board
+LDOS Foundation Board

Dr. Ty & Kimberly Handy
Charles\* & Carol Hebel
Dr. Allan & Donna Lansing\*
Thomas Jacob Smith\*
Patricia P. Thomas\*
Stuart Zober\*



1948 Legacy Society Lapel Pin